# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3452262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.	06/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	9115 HAGUE ROAD	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506884

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-521-7503

**Email:** karla.dirks@roche.com

**Correspondent Name:** JUSTIN L. SAGE **Address Line 1:** 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32362 US-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN L. SAGE
SIGNATURE:	/Justin L. Sage/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment - RDOI to RDCI#page1.tif

PATENT 503405628 REEL: 036165 FRAME: 0616

#### ASSIGNMENT

Effective March 2, 2015, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America (hereinafter "RDOI"), hereby transfers, grants, conveys, and assigns to Roche Diabetes Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America (hereinafter "RDCI"), all right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 29/506,884, filed October 21, 2014, and any patent issuing therefrom and including any divisionals, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof.

RDOI further transfers and assigns to RDCI all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or patent application prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

RDOI covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment. RDOI will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and RDOI has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	Roche Diabetes Care, Inc.
By: D. Michael Young	By: <u>A 4/44</u> Brian A. Heald
Title: Vice President & Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	Title: Vice President & Head of Diabetes Care Global
Date:	Research & Development